

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Cr. Appeal (S.J) No.87 of 2019**

Ajit Singh @ Pintu Singh ..... Petitioner  
Versus  
The State of Jharkhand .... Respondent

-----  
**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

-----  
For the Petitioner : Mr. Randhir Kumar, Advocate  
For the Respondent : Mr. Anjani Kumar Toppo, A.P.P.  
For the Informant : Mr. Vijay Kumar Sharma, Advocate  
-----

06/04.12.2020 The present criminal appeal is taken up today through Video conferencing.

Learned counsel for the informant, prays for an adjournment to get ready with the case.

In view of the said prayer, put up this case after two weeks.

**(Rajesh Shankar, J.)**

***Rohit***