

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.87 of 2019

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Appellant : Mr. Jitendra Shankar Singh, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, A.P.P.
For the Informant/Applicant: Mr. Vijay Kumar Sharma, Advocate

Order No.07

Date: 15.01.2021

This case is taken up through video conferencing.

The present criminal appeal has been listed today for consideration of I.A. No.4872 of 2020 filed on behalf of the informant/applicant, praying *inter alia* to cancel the bail granted to the appellant in the present appeal.

At the request of learned counsel for the applicant, put up this case under appropriate heading after two weeks.

Sanjay/

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)